(1/2)
001-01 / 20100212 / e531_vls3012e.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Wound, Magnetic Shielded)
VLS Series  VLS3012E
FEATURES
• Miniature size

Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
(%)
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )
Rated current(A)∗
Based on inductance change Based on
temperature rise
typ.
max. typ. max. typ.
VLS3012ET-1R0N 1.0 ±30 1.0 0.068 0.056 1.90 2.15 2.00
VLS3012ET-1R5N 1.5 ±30 1.0 0.076 0.063 1.50 1.70 1.85
VLS3012ET-2R2M 2.2 ±20 1.0 0.096 0.080 1.35 1.50 1.70
VLS3012ET-3R3M 3.3 ±20 1.0 0.120 0.100 1.05 1.20 1.55
VLS3012ET-4R7M 4.7 ±20 1.0 0.156 0.130 0.95 1.05 1.30
VLS3012ET-6R8M 6.8 ±20 1.0 0.228 0.190 0.81 0.90 1.05
VLS3012ET-100M 10 ±20 1.0 0.336 0.280 0.64 0.76 0.89
VLS3012ET-150M 15 ±20 1.0 0.516 0.430 0.55 0.62 0.74
VLS3012ET-220M 22 ±20 1.0 0.756 0.630 0.44 0.49 0.61
VLS3012ET-330M 33 ±20 1.0 1.248 1.040 0.37 0.41 0.48
VLS3012ET-470M 47 ±20 1.0 1.500 1.250 0.31 0.35 0.44
0.0
0.6
0.4
0.2